PT0-1594 RECOF 03-0	1 - 2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
D. 06\$1-0011 (axx, 4-94)	HIM IM III
o settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 1019	98372rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation	Name: Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc.
2-19-0 2 as agent	Internal Address: Suite Ill
ndividual(s) General Parmership Limited Parmership	Street Address: Four Neshaminy Interplex
Corporation-State Other	City: Trevose State: PA ZIP: 19053
tional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🛱 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Penn Cother
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of Security Interest	If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a correstic representative designation
	is attached: Yes (I) No Designations must be a separate goouwent from assignment)
cution Date: November 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (I. Yes (X. No.
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7. Trademark Application No.(5)	D. Habelian Hegenbaldi Hotel
- ·	
	.
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Q No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	теумивить иттотом,
Name: Laura Konrath	7 Total (on /27 CED 2 41) \$ 00
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
33rd Floor	
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	
Opec Addition	8. Deposit account number:
	N/A
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Altach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
728/2002 TBIAZ1 00000177 2284488 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 DP	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	1/7/91
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	-7
i otal unuber or bades incroomic	cover sneet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Pinkerton Computer Consultants	2,284,488	10/12/99
Finds	75/907018	2/1/00
E.Now!	75/907097	2/1/00

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>

Date Filed

Serial No.

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Agreement

Parties

Date of Agreement Subject Matter

As Licensee

None.

As Licensor

None.

923883.2

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 1, 2001, is made by BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, as agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks:

- 1. each trademark, trademark registration and trademark registration application of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark registration applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and
- 2. each trademark license to which the Grantor is a party.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

923883.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Jate of Aug.

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

CHI:923883.2

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.	Reg. Date
2,284,488	10/12/99
75/907018	2/1/00
75/907097	2/1/00
	2,284,488 75/907018

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>

Date Filed

Serial No.

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Agreement

Parties

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

Date of Agreement Subject Matter

As Licensee

None.

As Licensor

None.

923883.2